WHEREAS, the USDA requests an extension of the term of the Lease Agreement, and the 
County is willing to accommodate this request; and 

WHEREAS, attached hereto as Exhibit B is an Amendment to the Lease Agreement (the 
“Amendment,”) which extends the lease term through December 31, 2029, with an annual rent of 
Thirty Thousand, Five Hundred, Thirty-Six and 00/100 ($30,536.00) Dollars, payable in equal 
monthly installments of Two Thousand, Five Hundred, Forty-Four and 67/100 ($2,544.67) 
Dollars. 

NOW THEREFORE, be it ordained by County Council in meeting duly assembled that:  

Section 1. Amendment to Lease Agreement Approved. The Amendment to the Lease 
Agreement is hereby approved, and the County Administrator is authorized to execute and deliver